CITY OF GUNTERSVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY 341 GUNTERAVENUE GUNTERSVILLE, ALABAMA 35976 TELEPHONE: (256) 571-7564 • FAX: (256) 571-7578

BUILDING OFFICIAL+PLANNING COMMISSION+BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT +DESIGN COMMISSION+INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

THE GUNTERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

The Guntersville Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on June 11, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. in the Guntersville Town Hall located at 340 Blount Avenue.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. Hold a Public Hearing for Jon Nelson to subdivide Lot 6 Patterson Corner Subdivision. PIN: 76029
- 4. Hold a Public Hearing for Raul Rodriguez to subdivide 3328 Monroe Street. PIN: 56205
- 5. Set a Public Hearing for Express Oil Change to rezone property located at 12001 US Highway 431 from BG-1 to BG-2. PIN: 24327